&(E I.Il-'ll:lrn-l-"a':k Speed-up and Splitter Gearboxes

Speed-up Gearboxes Series 71000
20 kW - Aluminium - Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

INSTALLATION DRAWING

& 50.8
p6s
@ 36.5 H7 .| ©@365H7
- 98 _
71.5 920266 920267

M10 — —— M3
tu.:20 t.u.:20

I [ Profilo ASAE 1" 3/8 Z6 w

o [©) DIN 9611 A f -

ffes L 42 ve ]
I 78

g }
@
©
|
\—\:TT

b 1A = |l @y 1 =\ A
& / oy ¥ @r = M1 e
&) Y o
© - o b ¢ y
- Le.03 (i
a +> 1
= s = |38
o e &
76
kb 764 )
£ Mi2
1223 J 105.6 912 | w18
n)
Profilo DIN 5482 A 35x31 (196.8) @ 110
A =
71001 @145

Profilo ASAE 1" 382 6
DIN 9811 A

Frofilo ASAE 1" 38 Z 6

Profilo ASAE 1"3/82 6
_DIN 9611 A

DINGETT A

Profilo : 721 16/32" DP

SEZIONE A-A = —_—— %
e — > Z
) = =
5 47 47
71002 71003 71210 71004
Housing oil capacity : It 0,350
INPUT TORQUE OUTPUT TORQUE INPUT SPEED OUTPUT SPEED RATIO POWER MASS
M1 M2 N1 N2 N2 /N1 kw kg
daNm daNm n/min. n/min.
31 31 540 540 1 20 84
38 26 540 810 1,5 20 84
43 21 540 1080 2 20 84
46 18 540 1408 2,5 20 84
49 16 540 1620 3 20 84
46 13 540 1836 35 20 84
43,7 11,5 540 2057 38 20 84

Pag. 8




Hydro=-pack

Speed-up and Splitter Gearboxes

Speed-up Gearboxes Series 71000
20 kW - Aluminium - Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

ORDER CODE

7100

-1 96100

Speed-Up Gearbox Series 71000

|

Flanges: see page ....

Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

Special versions

Inlet shaft:

- Male shaft ASAE 1-3/8”

- Long Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8”

- Short Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8”

- Quick Coupling Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8”

BOWON =

Gear Ratio N2 / N1

Code - Ratio Shaft 1 2 3 4
0- 1 & X X
1- 1,5 X X X X
2- 22 X X X X
3- 25 X X X X
4- 3 X X X X
5- 3,5 X X X X
6 - 3,8 X X X X

blank - not available X - Available

SPARE PARTS LIST

Ref. | DESCRIPTION Q.ty Ref. | DESCRIPTION Q.ly Ref. | DESCRIPTION Q.ty
1 Housing i 11 |Sealing ring 50x65x8 1 21 |Spring 1
2 |Cover 1 12 [Nut M8 8 22 |Ring 1
3 Bearing 6009 2 13 |Gasket 4 23  |Snap ring UNI 7435 - 50 1
4 |Bearing 6010 2 14 |Oil drain plug 3/8" 3 24 |Balld.13 1
5 __|Pinion gear 1 15 |Pegd6 2 25 |Female P.T.O. shaft 1'3/8" 26, Quick | 1
6  |Female P.T.O. shaft 1'3/8 26 1 16 |Key 12x25 1 fitting
7 Snap ring d.50 2 17 |Oil drain plug 3/8" 1 27  |Female P.T.Q. shaft 1"3/8" Z6 long 1
8 Ring gear 1 18 |Gasket 1 28 |Female P.T.O. shaft 1"3/8" 26 long 1
g Socket capscrew M8x30 8 19 |Cap DIN 470 D.37 1 29 Female P.T.0. shalt Z21 16/32" DP 7
10  |Sealing ring 45x65x8 1 20 |Spring ring 1 long

Pag. 9



&(E I.Il-'ll:lrn-l-"a':k Speed-up and Splitter Gearboxes

Speed-up Gearboxes Series 70000 standard
20 kW - Aluminium - Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

INSTALLATION DRAWING

102 92

204
120

g' |
,A: ; ,7 2/~
o T
=
gy W o
-] - ,’"\\ :
‘ v.l )] A
g Y % b
[ e)
// 71,5 ASAE 1 ¥/8"DIN961 A
A35x31DIN5482/ | 98 . _f%_ﬁ
| SO\
2 36.5 H7 j ®
N
Adaptor ring for pump Gr. 2 - N ¢
920266 [ e
70004

Housing oil capacity It: 0,350

INPUT TORQUETl OUTPUT TORQUE | INPUT SPEED |OUTPUT SPEED RATIO POWER MASS
M1 M 2 N1 N2 N2/N1 kW kg
daNm daNm n/min. n/min.

[ 3 31 540 540 1 20 8,1
38 26 540 81'0 1,5 20 8,1

43 21 540 1080 2 20 8,1

46 18 540 1408 2,5 20 8,1

49 16 540 1620 3 20 8,1

46 13 540 1836 3,5 20 8,1

43,7 11,5 540 2057 3,8 20 8,1

Pag. 10



(«P Hydro=-pack

Speed-up and Splitter Gearboxes

Speed-up Gearboxes Series 70000 standard
20 kW - Aluminium - Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

ORDER CODE

7000

Speed-Up Gearbox Series 70000
Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

Special versions

Gear Ratio N2 / N1
Code - Ratio Shaft 1 2 3 4
0- 1 X X X
1- 15 X X X X
2- 2 X X X X
Inlet sh
nlet shaft 3- 25 X X X X
1- Male shaft ASAE 1-3/8” 4- g p xooxooxo X
2 - Long Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8” 5- 3 x ox o ox X
3. Short Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8” 6- 38 x xoox X
- Qui i AE 1-3/8”
4 - Quick Coupling Female shaft AS 318 blank - not available x - Available

20

SPARE PARTS LIST

| REF.  DESCRIPTION Q.ty REF.  DESCRIPTION Q.ty | REF. DESCRIPTION Q.ty
1 | Oil breather plug 3/8" 1 10 | Sealing ring @ 45x65x8 1 20 |Female P.T.O. shaft 1
2 |Gasket 2 | 11 | Gasket 1 1 138 Th"d"; - -
3 | Socket capscrew M8x70 | 8 12 | Cover 1 2 Cap DIN 470 0
13 |Nutma Py 22 |Female P.T.O. shaft 1
4 | Oillevel plug 3/8" 1 7 Ru ; = 13 3_;3 long :
5 | Oil drain plug 3/8” 1 o S ering
6 |Peg —T % | 15 | Snap ring dia. 50 3 24 |Ring 1
16 |[Ri 1
£ Do hye o009 2 17 mm|g ?:: ro haft 1"3/8 | 1 _iz ?’l le PTO ? I
— ale P.T.0. sha emale P.T.0.
8 |capDIN470@ 37 1] = . ¢ bbbl
o | Pinion Gear 1 18 | Bearing type 6010 2 ~ e
: 19 | Sealing ring @ 50x65x8 | 1 27 | Housing 1




4(5 Hgdl‘ﬂ-;lal:k Speed-up and Splitter Gearboxes

Speed-up Gearboxes Series 70000 through shaft
20 kW - Aluminium - Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

INSTALLATION DRAWING

54.9 _

] |
a| 0 3
— L & -5 . i
: . S S 7
[\ Y kg
=1 \ /= i
R e ke f C
SR 9 k
il I ! Al 1 Y el i
S| = | M12 N°4
e N ‘-ll Thread depth: 18 .~
Thread depth :20 ‘—EU 3
ot
M10 N°4 — | splineasac 1ramzs
Thread depth: 20— Spline ASAE 1" 3/8 Z 6 |DiN 9611 A 123
DIN9B11A | on | SR
70005 . 180
= 42 4:1_] N
& £ o
[ | I 5
SEZ: A-A £ e
. [ —
+0.04 T : = -T ! e -_-!
D36.5 woz | © HIR '
(for pump Gr 2) | 7l % |
s . _ Spline DIN 9611 A 1"3/826
@50.8 ‘oos | | Spline DIN 5482 A 35x31

70006

Spline ASAE 1" 3/8Z2 6
96 DIN 9611

ﬂsl'i

-Il PO

,rel

i Spline ASAE 1" 3/8 26 DIN 9611 A | Pty 1
| - A 1
| Spline ASAE 1°3/826 DIN9611 | Spline ASAE 1"3/8.26 DIN 9611 D?.'\'I'ngeﬁ'."-‘siE o

70007 70008 70009 70011

SpfmeASAE 1"3BZ6
DIN 9611A

Housing oil capacity It: 0,350

INPUT TORQUE|OUTPUT TORQUE | INPUT SPEED |QUTPUT SPEED RATIO POWER | mass

M1 M 2 N1 N2 N2/N1 kw kg

daNm daNm n/min. n/min.
31 31 ] 540 540 1 20 9,5
38 26 540 810 15 20 95
43 21 540 1080 2 20 9,5

46 18 540 1408 25 20 9,5

49 16 , 540 1620 3 20 Y
46 13 540 1836 35 20 95|
437 1.5 540 2057 38 20 9,5

Pag. 12



&(E I.Il-'ll:lrn-l-"a':k Speed-up and Splitter Gearboxes

Speed-up Gearboxes Series 70000 through shaft
20 kW - Aluminium - Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

ORDER CODE

7000 | 5 |-|1]-

Speed-Up Gearbox Series 70000
Through-shaft
Outlet pump flange Gr. 3

Special versions

Gear Ratio N2/ N1

Code - Ratio Shaft 5 6 7 8 9 M

0- X
Through shaft 1- 1,5 X X X X

2- 2 X X X X X
5 - Male-Long Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8” 3- 2,5 X X X X
6 - Long Female- Long Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8” 4- 3 X X X X X X
7 - Male-Male shaft ASAE 1-3/8” 5- 3,5 X X X X X X
8 - Male- Quick Coupling shaft ASAE 1-3/8” 6- 3,8 X X X X X X
9 - Short Female-Short Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8”
11- Male-Short Female shaft ASAE 1-3/8” blank - not available x - Available

SPARE PARTS LIST

Ref. DESCRIPTION Q.ty Ref. DESCRIPTION Q.ty Ref. DESCRIPTION Q.ty
1 Oil drain plug 3/8" 3 15 |Housing 1 25 |Spring ring 1
2 Gasket 1 16 |Cover 1 26 |Spring 1
3 |Gasket 4 17 |Sealing ring 45x65x8 1 27 |Ring 1
4 Nut M8 6 18  |Socket capscrew M8x70 6 28 |Snap ring UNI 7435 - 50 1
5 Sealing ring 50x65x8 1 29  |Male-Male P.T.O. shaft 1"3/8" 26 1
6 |Peg UNI 8751 5x16 2 19 |Ring gear 1
7 Sealing ring 50x65x8 1 20  |Socket capscrew M8x55 2
] Centering ring for pump group 2 7 30 |Female-Male P.T.O. shaft 1"3/8" Z6 1
9 [Cap DIN 470 D.37 7 21 |Female-Male P.T.O. shaft 1"3/8" Z6 1 short
10 IKey 12x25 ! 37 |Female P.T.0. shaft 1'3/8" 26 short| 1
11 Oil drain plug 3/8”" 1 22 |Snap ring d.50 2
12 |Bearing 6010 2 23 |Female-Male P.T.O. - 7 32 |Female P.T.O. shaft 173/8" 26 7
13 |Pinion gear 1 Quick coupling shaft 1" 3/8” Z6
14 |Bearing 6009 2 24 |Ball 3

Pag. 13



